  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2004
February, 2004 − Rev. 3
1 Publication Order Number:
MBRD620CT/D
MBRD620CT, MBRD630CT,
MBRD640CT, MBRD650CT,
MBRD660CT
MBRD620CT, MBRD640CT and MBRD660CT are Preferred Devices

1. Rating applies when surface mounted on the minimum pad size recommended.
2. Pulse Test: Pulse Width = 300 �s, Duty Cycle ≤ 2.0%.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package Shipping †
MBRD620CTT4 DPAK−3 (369C) 2500 Tape & Reel
MBRD620CTT4G DPAK−3 (369C)
(Pb−Free)
75 Tape & Reel
MBRD630CTT4
DPAK−3 2500 Tape & Reel
MBRD640CTT4
DPAK−3 2500 Tape & Reel
MBRD640CTT4G DPAK−3
(Pb−Free)
75 Tape & Reel
MBRD650CT 75 Units / Rail
MBRD650CTT4 75 Tape & Reel
MBRD660CT 75 Units / Rail
MBRD650CTRL DPAK−3 1800 Tape & Reel
MBRD660CTT4 2500 Tape & Reel
MBRD640CT
75 Units / Rail
MBRD650CT1
75 Units / Rail